504578374 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4625085

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMORI & CO., LTD.	10/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FUKUI	
Street Address:	9-1, BUNKYO 3-CHOME	
City:	FUKUI-SHI, FUKUI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	910-8507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7718623

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 058270/RRT/RMV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RUTHIE VALLEJO	
SIGNATURE:	/Ruthie Vallejo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=058270_400374_00338_US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043771 FRAME: 0747 504578374

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMORI & CO., LTD., having a place of business at 6-23, Keya 1-Chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 918-8510, Japan ("ASSIGNOR" herein"), owns a partial interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,718,623 entitled IMMUNOSTIMULATORY OLIGONUCLEOTIDE THAT INDUCES INTERFERON ALPHA, filed August 24, 2006, as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/590,761 and issued on May 18, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF FUKUI, having a place of business at 9-1, Bunkyo 3-Chome, Fukui-shi, Fukui 910-8507, Japan (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE"), also owns a partial interest in said patent and wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent including the right to sue for past infringement.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right to convey its interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and further agrees that it will aid ASSIGNEE in perfecting ASSIGNEE's rights in the patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>0 cto ber</u> ,		
2017.		
EMORI & CO., LTD.		
Tetsuo Ichikawa	Signature:	
Printed Name		
President & CEO		
Title		
WITNESSED BY:		
Signature Signature		
Toru Watanabe		
Printed Name		
DAP/ad		

PATENT REEL: 043771 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 10/03/2017

102259112 2